Fo-61.01-D-401 Datei: MV53
Gez. Entw. Gepr. Reg. Datum Ae M Ausg.  Blatt: 1
 Ul   19.4.01  A  von: 5
 Ul Pd wie 2.10.01  1  M:
Diese Unterlage ist unser geistiges Eigentum. Ohne unsere schriftliche Bewilligung darf diese weder kopiert
noch Drittpersonen zugänglich gemacht werden.  Für dieses Dokument behalten wir uns alle Rechte vor.
ComatReleco  15527 - 02 - 57 - 401
Data sheet

 Technical specifications are subject to change without notice
-------------------------------------
2. ORDER DESIGNATION
ComatReleco Voltage monitoring relay    MV53/AC230V
An AC115V and other Versions available on request.
Fo-61.01-D-401 Datei: MV53
Gez. Entw. Gepr. Reg. Datum Ae M Ausg.  Blatt: 2
 Ul   19.4.01  A  von: 5
 Ul Pd wie 2.10.01  1  M:
Diese Unterlage ist unser geistiges Eigentum. Ohne unsere schriftliche Bewilligung darf diese weder kopiert
noch Drittpersonen zugänglich gemacht werden.  Für dieses Dokument behalten wir uns alle Rechte vor.
ComatReleco  15527 - 02 - 57 - 401
Data sheet
MV53/AC230V, 50-60Hz
AC-  Voltage monitoring relay

3. FUNCTIONS
Concepts tdel : Alarm delay time   tr    : Reset delay time
 Vo1  : Threshold in +% from nominal value  Vo2 : Threshold for hysteresis
 Vu1 : Threshold in -% from nominal value  Vu2 : Threshold for hysteresis
 Rel : Output relay
 Vnominal: e.g. AC230V
Over voltage-under voltage monitoring response
tr
t LED gn, Rel.on
tdel
OK
LED rt, Rel off ( alarm)
  Vnominal
Hysteresis
Top limit
tdel
OK
tr
Hysteresis
Bottom limit
%V
Vo2
Vo1
Vu1
Vu2
The alarm condition is triggered when the maximal set value (Vo1), in +% from the VNOM is exceeded or
when the monitored voltage is lower than the minimal set value (Vu1) in -% from the VNOM. The alarm
condition is reset after a time tr when the values Vu2 or Vo2 are reached as shown in the diagram.
See “OPERATION” for possible values of Vo1 and Vu1.
4. WIRING / CONNECTION
12   11   14
     MV53
A2 - A2       A1
Alarm
Internal power supply
Monitoring voltage input
N
L
Fo-61.01-D-401 Datei: MV53
Gez. Entw. Gepr. Reg. Datum Ae M Ausg.  Blatt: 3
 Ul   19.4.01  A  von: 5
 Ul Pd wie 2.10.01  1  M:
Diese Unterlage ist unser geistiges Eigentum. Ohne unsere schriftliche Bewilligung darf diese weder kopiert
noch Drittpersonen zugänglich gemacht werden.  Für dieses Dokument behalten wir uns alle Rechte vor.
ComatReleco  15527 - 02 - 57 - 401
Data sheet
MV53/AC230V, 50-60Hz
AC-  Voltage monitoring relay

5. BLOCK DIAGRAM
Fi
lte